Total Deferred FIT

Total Federal lncome Tax Expense

New York Water Service
Case 09-W-0237
Federal lncome Tax

For the Rate Year Ending December 31, 2010

Exhibit - (SP-1)
Schedule 4

Per Track Base Rate As Adjusted
Company Adj. Staff As Adjusted Increase By Staff
Prefile No. Adiustments bv Staff Required After lncrease

APPENDIX A
Page 5 of 25

PLANT IN SERVICE:
Plant in Service

less: Accumulated Depreciation
Net Plant in Service

ADD:
Tank Painting
Non - Interest Bearing CWlP
Deferred Debt Expense
Deferral - Rate Case Expense
Materials 8 Supplies
Prepayment
Cash Working Capital Allowance
Total

DEDUCT:
Deferred FlTLSlT (Depr 8 OPEBIPen)
Earnings Base capitalization

Total Rate Base

New York Water Service
Case 09-W-0237

Rate Base
For the Rate Year Ending December 31,2010

Per
Company Adj. Staff As Adjusted
Prefile No. Adiustments by Staff

Exhibit - (SP-1)
Schedule 5

Operations & Maintenance Exp.

Less: Non-Cash Expenses:
Uncollectibles

Amtz. Rate Case Expenses

Amtz. Pension Reg Assets

OPEB Regulatory Asset

Amtz. Tank Painting
Total

Net Oper. & Maint. Expense

Rate

Cash Working Capital Allowance

New York Water Service
Case 09-W-0237

Cash Working Capital Allowance
For the Rate Year Ending December 31, 2010

Per
Company
Prefile

Staff As Adjusted
Adjustments bv Staff

APPENDIX A
Page 6 of 25

Exhibit - (SP-1)
Schedule 6

Long Term Debt

Common Equity

Total

Long Term Debt

Common Equity

Total

New York Water Service
Case 09-W-0237

Capital Structure
For the Rate Year Ending December 31, 2010

APPENDIX A
Page 7 of 25

Exhibit - (SP-1)
Schedule 7

Amount
l$OOO's)

Amount
($000'~)

Weighted Pre Tax
Cost Average Ratio

Ratio Rate % Ratio 0.600930
54.30% 5.55% 3.01% 3.01%

Weighted Pre Tax
Cost Average Ratio

Ratio Rate % Ratio 0.600930
53.20% 5.53% 2.94% 2.94%

Note: Revised Capital Structure reflects the removal of restricted funds in LTD and a ROE stay out premium of 20 basis points

APPENDIX A
Page 8 of 25

New York Water Service
Case 09-W-0237

Explanation of Staff Adjustments
For the Rate Year Ending December 31,2010

AdiJ Operating Revenues

a. To reflect Staffs pro forma operating revenues at current base rates

AdJJ Operation And Maintenance Expenses

a Labor -
(1) To reflect Staffs customer service labor expense adjustment
(2) To reflect HTY capitalized labor percentage of 16.4%

to reach settlement use capital labor percentage or 14.4%
(3) To adjust 1% productivity to track staffs labor adjustments
(4) To impute bonus pay efficiencies and savings
(5) To adjust sick leave bank to reflect HTY plus forecasted union increases

[…]

185,374

1,623,631
682,423
247.389
833,598
101,469

11,769
34,225
34,532
18,134
89,748

627,077
307,714
294,035

1.791 101,433
80,336
89,268
21,458
39.871
31,728
12,668
68,790
27,515
22,827
10,749
12,021
5,087

48,333
56.027

204,512
765,933
386,634
(77,718)

$1,791 $12,083,548

APPENDIX A
Page 21 of 25

PLANT IN SERVICE:
Plant in Service

less: Accumulated Depreciation
Net Plant in Service

ADD:
Tank Painting
Non - Interest Bearing CWlP
Deferred Debt Expense
Deferral - Rate Case Expense
Materials & Supplies
Prepayment
Cash Working Capital Allowance
Total

DEDUCT:
Deferred FIT&SIT (Dew & OPEBIPen)
Earnings Base capitalization

Total Rate Base

New York Water Service
Case 09-W-0237

Rate Base
For the Rate Year Ending December 31,2012

As Adjusted
By Staff After Adj. Staff As Adjusted
RY 2 Increase No. Adiustments by Staff

Exhibit - (SP-1)
Schedule 5

Operations & Maintenance Exp

Less: Non-Cash Expenses:
Uncollectibles

Arntz. Rate Case Expenses

Arntz. Pension Reg Assets

OPEB Regulatory Asset

Arntz. Tank Painting
Total

Net Oper. & Maint. Expense

Rate

Cash Working Capital Allowance

New York Water Service
Case 09-W-0237

Cash Working Capital Allowance
For the Rate Year Ending December 31,2012

As Adjusted
By Staff After
RY 2 Increase

Staff As Adjusted
Adiustrnents by Staff

APPENDIX A
Page 22 of 25

Exhibit - (SP-1)
Schedule 6

Amount
($000'~)

Long Term Debt

Customer Deposits

Common Equity

Total

New York Water Service
Case 09-W-0237

Capital Structure
For the Rate Year Ending December 31,2012

Amount
($000'~)

Long Term Debt

Customer Deposits

Common Equity

Total

APPENDIX A
Page 23 of 25

Exhibit - (SP-1)
Schedule 7

Weighted Pre Tax
Cost Average Ratio

Ratio Rate % Ratio 0.600930
54.30% 5.55% 3.01% 3.01 %

Weighted Pre Tax
Cost Average Ratio

Ratio Rate % Ratio 0.600930
53.20% 5.53% 2.94% 2.94%

Note: Revised Capital Structure reflects the removal of restricted funds in LTD and a ROE stay out premium of 12 basis points

' L.T.D + Customer Deposits 3.01 %

New York Water Service
Case 09-W-0237

Explanation of Staff Adjustments
For the Rate Year Ending December 31,2012

AdJJ Operation And Maintenance Expenses

Inflation Adjustment
Use GDP of 1.9% to forecast all cost components for RY 3 , other than pension expense which remains at RY 1 level

Adj.2 Depreciation

To reflect depreciation on $2.0 million Tank and $1.0 million of RY 3 CAPEX

Adj.3 Propem Taxes

Use GDP of 1.9% to forecast RY 3 property tax expense

Adj.4 Payroll Taxes

Use GDP of 1.9% to forecast RY 3 payroll tax expense

Adj.5 Rate Base

a Plant i n  Service -
To reflect $2.0 million Tank and $1 .O million of RY 3 CAPEX